..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2755, the delete everything amendment

1.1

1.2	(A23-0104), as follows:
1.3	Page 18, after line 11, insert:
1.4	"Subd. 5. Compensation. "Compensation" means all income and benefits paid by a
1.5	nursing home employer to a nursing home worker or on behalf of a nursing home worker,
1.6	including but not limited to wages, bonuses, differentials, paid leave, pay for scheduling
1.7	changes, and pay for training or occupational certification.
1.8	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence"
1.9	Page 19, line 3, before"The" insert "(a)"
1.10	Page 19, after line 12, insert:
1.11	"(b) In making appointments under clause (4), the governor shall consider the geographic
1.12	distribution of nursing homes within the state."
1.13	Page 19, line 14, delete everything after the period
1.14	Page 19, delete lines 15 to 22
1.15	Page 19, after line 26, insert:
1.16	"(c) A member serves until a successor is appointed."
1.17	Page 20, line 1, before "Compensation" insert "Board"
1.18	Page 20, line 26, delete ", as appropriate," and delete "and other working conditions"
1.19	Page 20, line 27, before the period, insert ", and may include recommendations under
1.20	paragraph (c)"
1.21	Page 23, after line 13, insert:

03/29/23 02:01 pm	HOUSE RESEARCH	AS/MC	H2755A11

2.1	"Subd. 4. Variance and waiver. The board shall adopt procedures for considering
2.2	temporary variances and waivers of the established standards for individual nursing homes
2.3	based on the board's evaluation of the risk of closure due to compliance with all or part of
2.4	an applicable standard."
2.5	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
2.6	Page 26, line 4, delete "ensure" and insert "submit written documentation to the board
2.7	to certify"
2.8	Page 26, line 6, delete everything after the period
2.9	Page 26, line 7, delete "subdivision to the board."
2.10	Page 26, line 18, before "Compensation" insert "Training"
2.11	Page 26, line 20, delete "travel expenses if the training sessions are" and insert
2.12	"reasonable travel expenses associated with attending training sessions"
2.13	Page 28, line 4, delete "working conditions" and insert "compensation"
2.14	Page 28, line 5, delete "standard conditions of labor" and insert "other compensation"
2.15	Page 28, line 8, delete "than those" and insert "or other compensation than that"
2.16	Page 28, line 9, delete everything after "standards" and insert a period
2.17	Page 28, delete line 10
2.18	Page 29, line 6, before "The" insert "(a)"
2.19	Page 29, after line 7, insert:
2.20	"(b) Notwithstanding section 181.212, subdivision 2, the initial terms of members
2.21	appointed under subdivision 1, clauses (4) and (5), shall be determined by lot by the secretary
2.22	of state and shall be as follows:
2.23	(1) one member appointed under each of subdivision 1, clauses (4) and (5), shall serve
2.24	a two-year term;
2.25	(2) one member appointed under each of subdivision 1, clauses (4) and (5), shall serve
2.26	a three-year term; and
2.27	(3) one member appointed under each of subdivision 1, clauses (4) and (5), shall serve
2.28	a four-year term.

03/29/23 02:01 pm HOUSE RESEARCH AS/MC H2755A11

3.1 The commissioner of labor and industry must convene the first meeting within 30 days after

3.2 the governor completes appointments to the board. The board must elect a chair at its first

3.3 <u>meeting.</u>"